### 900506158 07/11/2019

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531458

	•	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	3
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Barclays Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclasy Bank PLC		07/10/2019	BANK: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRESS GANEY ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	404 COLUMBIA PLACE
City:	SOUTH BEND
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46601
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA
Name:	DATA ADVANTAGE, LLC
Street Address:	404 COLUMBIA PLACE
City:	SOUTH BEND
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	PATIENTIMPACT LLC
Street Address:	,404 COLUMBIA PLACE
City:	SOUTH BEND
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Name:	CENTER FOR PERFORMANCE SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	404 COLUMBIA PLACE
City:	SOUTH BEND
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46601
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type Number		Word Mark				
Serial Number:	77188230					

CH \$1565.00° 77

Serial Number:         77615182         BEST PLACE TO PRACTICE           Serial Number:         85428854         BRAND POSITION ANALYSIS           Serial Number:         85430020         CARDIJAC CATH LAB OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430020         CARDIJAC CATH LAB OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430019         CLINICAL PERFORMER           Serial Number:         85428657         CUST REPORT SCHEDULES           Serial Number:         85426578         COST REPORT SCHEDULES           Serial Number:         85426577         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         85426577         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         85430028         EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         EMPLOYEE PARTNER           Serial Number:         85446153         EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         75887536         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING RO	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         77469110         BRIEFINGS           Serial Number:         85430020         CARDIAC CATH LAB OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430019         CLINICAL PERFORMER           Serial Number:         85430019         CLINICAL PERFORMER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430019         CLINICAL PERFORMER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426578         COMPASS AWARD           Serial Number:         85426577         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         85426277         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         85430028         EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85446153         EMPLOYEE PARTINER           Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77689118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         8543003         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER <tr< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>77615182</th><th>BEST PLACE TO PRACTICE</th></tr<>	Serial Number:	77615182	BEST PLACE TO PRACTICE
Serial Number:         85430020         CARDIAC CATH LAB OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85443898         CLINICAL PERFORMER           Serial Number:         85430019         CLINICAL PERFORMER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77182561         COMPASS AWARD           Serial Number:         85426578         COST REPORT SCHEDULES           Serial Number:         85426577         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         85430028         EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85442417         EMPLOYEE PARTNER           Serial Number:         85446153         EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         758875873         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENT FEPORTS           Serial Number:         85430037	Serial Number:	85428854	BRAND POSITION ANALYSIS
Serial Number:         85443898         CLINICAL PERFORMER           Serial Number:         85430019         CLINICAL PERFORMER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77182561         COMPASS AWARD           Serial Number:         85426578         COST REPORT SCHEDULES           Serial Number:         85426577         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         85430028         EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85424217         EMPLOYEE PARTNER           Serial Number:         85446153         EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         7768118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430037         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         85430033         PAT	Serial Number:	77469110	BRIEFINGS
Serial Number:         85430019         CLINICAL PERFORMER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77182561         COMPASS AWARD           Serial Number:         85426578         COST REPORT SCHEDULES           Serial Number:         85426577         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         85426577         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         8542028         EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430028         EMPLOYEE PARTNER           Serial Number:         85446153         EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         85430037         PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENTER SIN IMP	Serial Number:	85430020	CARDIAC CATH LAB OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:         77182561         COMPASS AWARD           Serial Number:         85426578         COST REPORT SCHEDULES           Serial Number:         85426577         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         85430028         EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         854246153         EMPLOYEE PARTNER           Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77469118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOCEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         85430037         PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT ENPERIENCE OPTIMIZER <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>85443898</th> <th>CLINICAL PERFORMER</th>	Serial Number:	85443898	CLINICAL PERFORMER
Serial Number:         85426578         COST REPORT SCHEDULES           Serial Number:         85426577         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         85430028         EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85424217         EMPLOYEE PARTNER           Serial Number:         85446153         EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77469118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         77469129         ONLINE ACTION PLANNING           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         7762961         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENT EXPER	Serial Number:	85430019	CLINICAL PERFORMER OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:         85426577         CUSTOM COST REPORTS           Serial Number:         85430028         EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85424217         EMPLOYEE PARTNER           Serial Number:         85446153         EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77469118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         77469129         ONLINE ACTION PLANNING           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMI	Serial Number:	77182561	COMPASS AWARD
Serial Number:         85430028         EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85424217         EMPLOYEE PARTNER           Serial Number:         85446153         EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77469118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         77469129         ONLINE ACTION PLANNING           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430035         PATIENT FULL OPTIMIZER </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>85426578</th> <th>COST REPORT SCHEDULES</th>	Serial Number:	85426578	COST REPORT SCHEDULES
Serial Number:         85424217         EMPLOYEE PARTNER           Serial Number:         85446153         EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77469118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         77469129         ONLINE ACTION PLANNING           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENT FLOW OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNE	Serial Number:	85426577	CUSTOM COST REPORTS
Serial Number:         85446153         EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77469118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         77469129         ONLINE ACTION PLANNING           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         77162961         PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>85430028</th> <th>EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER</th>	Serial Number:	85430028	EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:         76320275         FIRST PERSON           Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77469118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         77469129         ONLINE ACTION PLANNING           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         776152961         PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         8543906         PRESS GAN	Serial Number:	85424217	EMPLOYEE PARTNER
Serial Number:         85430014         FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77469118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430035         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443806         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85445034         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85445034         PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMA	Serial Number:	85446153	EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:         85430016         GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         77469118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         77162961         PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85079653         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443996         PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85445034         PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85443902 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>76320275</th> <th>FIRST PERSON</th>	Serial Number:	76320275	FIRST PERSON
Serial Number:         77469118         HOT COMMENTS           Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         77469129         ONLINE ACTION PLANNING           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         77162961         PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85425572         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         8579653         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85445034         PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85443902	Serial Number:	85430014	FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:         75887573         INFOEDGE           Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         77469129         ONLINE ACTION PLANNING           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         77162961         PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85425572         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85079653         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85445034         PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTAL           Serial Number:         85443902         PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85	Serial Number:	85430016	GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:         75887586         INFOTURN           Serial Number:         77469129         ONLINE ACTION PLANNING           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85425572         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85079653         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITE           Serial Number:         85445034         PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTAL           Serial Number:         85443902         PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85079735         PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCE           Serial Number:         77573025         PRESS GANEY PARTNERS           <	Serial Number:	77469118	HOT COMMENTS
Serial Number:         77469129         ONLINE ACTION PLANNING           Serial Number:         85430030         OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         77162961         PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85425572         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85079653         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITE           Serial Number:         85443902         PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTAL           Serial Number:         85079735         PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85079735         PRESS GANEY PARTNERS           Serial Number:         77573025         PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUIT	Serial Number:	75887573	INFOEDGE
Serial Number:85430030OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85430018OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85426582OUTPATIENT REPORTSSerial Number:77615180PARTNER OF CHOICESerial Number:77162961PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENTSerial Number:85430037PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85430031PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85425572PHYSICIAN PARTNERSerial Number:85430035PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85079653PRESS GANEYSerial Number:75425846PRESS GANEYSerial Number:85443896PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITESerial Number:85445034PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTALSerial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	75887586	INFOTURN
Serial Number:         85430018         OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         77162961         PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85425572         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85079653         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         75425846         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITE           Serial Number:         85445034         PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTAL           Serial Number:         85443902         PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85079735         PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCE           Serial Number:         77573025         PRESS GANEY PARTNERS           Serial Number:         85443906         PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85430011         PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTI	Serial Number:	77469129	ONLINE ACTION PLANNING
Serial Number:         85426582         OUTPATIENT REPORTS           Serial Number:         77615180         PARTNER OF CHOICE           Serial Number:         77162961         PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT           Serial Number:         85430037         PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85425572         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85079653         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         75425846         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITE           Serial Number:         85445034         PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTAL           Serial Number:         85443902         PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85079735         PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCE           Serial Number:         77573025         PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85443906         PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85443906         PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	85430030	OPERATING ROOM OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:77615180PARTNER OF CHOICESerial Number:77162961PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENTSerial Number:85430037PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85430031PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85425572PHYSICIAN PARTNERSerial Number:85430035PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85079653PRESS GANEYSerial Number:75425846PRESS GANEYSerial Number:85443896PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITESerial Number:85445034PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTALSerial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITESerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	85430018	OPPORTUNITY ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:77162961PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENTSerial Number:85430037PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85430031PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85425572PHYSICIAN PARTNERSerial Number:85430035PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85079653PRESS GANEYSerial Number:75425846PRESS GANEYSerial Number:85443896PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITESerial Number:85445034PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTALSerial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	85426582	OUTPATIENT REPORTS
Serial Number:85430037PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85430031PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85425572PHYSICIAN PARTNERSerial Number:85430035PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85079653PRESS GANEYSerial Number:75425846PRESS GANEYSerial Number:85443896PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITESerial Number:85445034PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTALSerial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:854430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	77615180	PARTNER OF CHOICE
Serial Number:         85430031         PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85425572         PHYSICIAN PARTNER           Serial Number:         85430035         PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER           Serial Number:         85079653         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         75425846         PRESS GANEY           Serial Number:         85443896         PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITE           Serial Number:         85445034         PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTAL           Serial Number:         85443902         PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85079735         PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCE           Serial Number:         77573025         PRESS GANEY PARTNERS           Serial Number:         85443906         PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUIT           Serial Number:         85430011         PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	77162961	PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT
Serial Number:85425572PHYSICIAN PARTNERSerial Number:85430035PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85079653PRESS GANEYSerial Number:75425846PRESS GANEYSerial Number:85443896PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITESerial Number:85445034PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTALSerial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	85430037	PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:85430035PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZERSerial Number:85079653PRESS GANEYSerial Number:75425846PRESS GANEYSerial Number:85443896PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITESerial Number:85445034PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTALSerial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	85430031	PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:85079653PRESS GANEYSerial Number:75425846PRESS GANEYSerial Number:85443896PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITESerial Number:85445034PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTALSerial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	85425572	PHYSICIAN PARTNER
Serial Number:75425846PRESS GANEYSerial Number:85443896PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITESerial Number:85445034PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTALSerial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	85430035	PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:85443896PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITESerial Number:85445034PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTALSerial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:		PRESS GANEY
Serial Number:85445034PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTALSerial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	75425846	PRESS GANEY
Serial Number:85443902PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	85443896	PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE SUITE
Serial Number:85079735PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCESerial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	Serial Number:	85445034	PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTAL
Serial Number:77573025PRESS GANEY PARTNERSSerial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE			
Serial Number:85443906PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITSerial Number:85430011PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE			
Serial Number: 85430011 PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE		77573025	
	Serial Number:	85443906	PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUIT
Serial Number:   85427781   PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS			
	Serial Number:	85427781	PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85445002	PRESS GANEY SATISFACTION PERFORMANCE SUI
Serial Number:	85428851	PRESS GANEY STRATEGIC PLANNING & MARKETI
Serial Number:	85428879	PROVIDER PARTNER
Serial Number:	77524675	PSYCH INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	75216975	QI
Serial Number:	78930940	QI
Serial Number:	78930936	QUALITY INDICATOR PROJECT
Serial Number:	85443904	QUALITY PERFORMER
Serial Number:	85443900	SAFETY PERFORMER
Serial Number:	85430038	SECRET SHOPPER OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:	78704967	SOLUTIONS STARTER
Serial Number:	77142349	SOLUTIONS STARTERS
Serial Number:	77187874	SUCCESS STORY AWARD
Serial Number:	77182471	SUMMIT AWARD
Serial Number:	85430007	THE DAY OF THE WEEK REPORT
Serial Number:	85428849	THE EXECUTIVE ADVANTAGE REPORT
Serial Number:	85428844	THE FINANCIAL PROFILES REPORT
Serial Number:	85428847	THE HOSPITAL INDICATOR REPORT
Serial Number:	85428845	THE HOSPITAL PERFORMANCE REPORT
Serial Number:	85428843	THE HOSPITAL TREND REPORT
Serial Number:	85428846	THE TOP 20 REPORTS
Serial Number:	77615181	TOP IMPROVER
Serial Number:	85430013	VALUE-BASED PURCHASING OPTIMIZER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3127155155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-715-5000

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com, julie.hughes@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Nicole Murray

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Murray
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 8** source=Release#page1.tif

source=Release#page2.tif	
source=Release#page3.tif	
source=Release#page4.tif	
source=Release#page5.tif	
source=Release#page6.tif	
source=Release#page7.tif	
source=Release#page8.tif	

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Termination and Release"), dated as of July 10, 2019, from BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as administrative and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions or entities that are parties to the Credit Agreement (as hereinafter defined), is entered into in favor of PRESS GANEY ASSOCIATES, INC., DATA ADVANTAGE, LLC, PATIENTIMPACT LLC and CENTER FOR PERFORMANCE SCIENCES, INC. (collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in (i) the First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2012, among PGA HOLDINGS, INC. (the "Borrower"), PG HOLDCO, LLC ("Holdings"), the Agent and the other parties thereto (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and (ii) the First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as hereinafter defined).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2012 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), made by the Borrower, Holdings and the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto, including the Grantors, in favor of the Agent, a security interest was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of April 20, 2012, made by each Grantor in favor of the Agent was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2012, at Reel 4791, Frame 0147, pursuant to which a security interest was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in the Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademarks and Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademarks pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademarks:</u> The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean (i) all United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, domain names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, and all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, or otherwise, all common-law rights related thereto, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications for registrations in respect of the foregoing referred to in <u>Schedule I</u>, and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of or symbolized by any of the foregoing and (ii) the right to obtain all renewals thereof, in each case, that were encumbered pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest:</u> The Agent hereby irrevocably and unconditionally terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademarks and Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>: At the request and sole expense of the Grantors, the Agent shall execute and deliver to each Grantor such documents as such Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence the release of such Agent's security interest in the Trademarks and Collateral.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Termination and Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States, with respect to trademark issues and in all other respects including as to validity (except trademark validity), interpretation and effect by the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

> BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

Name:

May Huang
Assistant Vice President Title:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

## SCHEDULE I

See attached.

LEGAL\_US\_E#109874513.3

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

### Trademarks:

	Trademark	Application No.	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner Information
	Design for	NO.		NO.	Date	IIIOIIIIatioii
1.	Achievement Awards (Device Only)	77188230	Registered	3356012	Dec-18- 2007	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
2.	BEST PLACE TO PRACTICE	77615182	Registered	3730218	Dec-22- 2009	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
3.	BRAND POSITION ANALYSIS	85428854	Registered	4119863	Mar-27- 2012	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
4.	BRIEFINGS	77469110	Registered	3645789	Jun-30-2009	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
5.	CARDIAC CATH LAB OPTIMIZER	85430020	Registered	4116508	Mar-20- 2012	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
6.	CLINICAL PERFORMER	85443898	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
7.	CLINICAL PERFORMER OPTIMIZER	85430019	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
8.	COMPASS AWARD	77182561	Registered	3348003	Dec-4-2007	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
9.	COST REPORT SCHEDULES	85426578	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
10.	CUSTOM COST REPORTS	85426577	Registered	4116506	Mar-20- 2012	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
11.	EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OPTIMIZER	85430028	Registered	4116509	Mar-20- 2012	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
12.	EMPLOYEE PARTNER	85424217	Pending	not registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
13.	EMPLOYEE PARTNER OPTIMIZER	85446153	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
14.	FIRST PERSON	76320275	Registered	2681835	Jan-28-2003	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
15.	FOCUS GROUP OPTIMIZER	85430014	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
16.	GOAL & BARRIER OPTIMIZER	85430016	Registered	4116507	Mar-20- 2012	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
17.	HOT COMMENTS	77469118	Registered	3649579	Jul-7-2009	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
18.	INFOEDGE	75887573	Registered	2505910	Nov-13- 2001	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
19.	INFOTURN	75887586	Registered	2570703	May-21- 2002	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
20.	ONLINE ACTION PLANNING	77469129	Registered	3637013	Jun-9-2009	Press Ganey Associates, Inc

21.	OPERATING ROOM	85430030	Registered	4116510	Mar-20-	Press Ganey
	OPTIMIZER OPPORTUNITY				2012	Associates, Inc
22.	ASSESSMENT OPTIMIZER	85430018	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
23.	OUTPATIENT REPORTS	85426582	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
24.	PARTNER OF CHOICE	77615180	Registered	3857505	Oct-5-2010	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
25.	PARTNERS IN IMPROVEMENT	77162961	Registered	3406364	Apr-1-2008	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
26.	PATIENT EXPERIENCE OPTIMIZER	85430037	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
27.	PATIENTFLOW OPTIMIZER	85430031	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
28.	PHYSICIAN PARTNER	85425572	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
29.	PHYSICIAN PARTNER OPTIMIZER	85430035	Registered	4116511	Mar-20- 2012	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
30.	PRESS GANEY	85079653	Registered	4,021,466	Sep-6-2011	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
31.	PRESS GANEY	75425846	Registered	2228347	Mar-2-1999	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
32.	PRESS GANEY CLINICAL PREFORMANCE SUITE	85443896	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
33.	PRESS GANEY IMPROVEMENT PORTAL	85445034	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
34.	PRESS GANEY OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE SUITE	85443902	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
35.	PRESS GANEY OUTCOMES DRIVEN. PERFORMANCE STRONG.	85079735	Pending			Press Ganey Associates, Inc
36.	PRESS GANEY PARTNERS	77573025	Registered	3772658	Apr-6-2010	Press Ganey Associates, Inc
37.	PRESS GANEY PARTNERSHIP PERFORMANCE SUITE	85443906	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
38.	PRESS GANEY PERFORMANCE CONSULTING SUITE	85430011	Pending	Not Registered		Press Ganey Associates, Inc
39.	PRESS GANEY	85427781	Pending	Not		Press Ganey

	PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS			Registered		Associates, Inc
	PRESS GANEY			+		
	SATISFACTION			Not		Press Ganey
40.	PERFORMANCE	85445002	Pending	Registered		Associates, Inc
	SUITE			Registered		Associates, inc
	PRESS GANEY					
	STRATEGIC					
	PLANNING &			Not		Press Ganey
41.	MARKETING	85428851	Pending	Registered		Associates, Inc
	PERFORMANCE			Registered		, issociates, inc
	SUITE					
	PROVIDER			Not		Press Ganey
42.	PARTNER	85428879	Pending	Registered		Associates, Inc
					Apr-27-	Press Ganey
43.	PSYCH INSIGHTS	77524675	Registered	3781956	2010	Associates, Inc
					Dec-30-	Press Ganey
44.	QI	75216975	Registered	2125539	1997	Associates, Inc
						Press Ganey
45.	QI	78930940	Registered	3329432	Nov-6-2007	Associates, Inc
	QUALITY					
46.	INDICATOR	78930936	Registered	3329431	Nov-6-2007	Press Ganey
	PROJECT					Associates, Inc
	QUALITY		- "	Not		Press Ganey
47.	PERFORMER	85443904	Pending	Registered		Associates, Inc
4.0	SAFETY	05443000	n 1:	Not		Press Ganey
48.	PERFORMER	85443900	Pending	Registered		Associates, Inc
40	SECRET SHOPPER	05420020	Dandina	Not		Press Ganey
49.	OPTIMIZER	85430038	Pending	Registered		Associates, Inc
50.	SOLUTIONS	78704967	Dogistored	2126706	Aug 9 2006	Press Ganey
50.	STARTER	/8/0496/	Registered	3126796	Aug-8-2006	Associates, Inc
51.	SOLUTIONS	77142349	Registered	3439221	Jun-3-2008	Press Ganey
51.	STARTERS	//142349	Registered	3439221	Juli-3-2006	Associates, Inc
52.	SUCCESS STORY	77187874	Registered	3348013	Dec-4-2007	Press Ganey
52.	AWARD	//18/8/4	Registered	3340013	Dec-4-2007	Associates, Inc
53.	SUMMIT AWARD	77182471	Registered	3348001	Dec-4-2007	Press Ganey
	SOMMIT AWARD	77102471	Registered		DCC + 2007	Associates, Inc
54.	THE DAY OF THE	85430007	Pending	Not		Press Ganey
J	WEEK REPORT	03430007	rename	Registered		Associates, Inc
	THE EXECUTIVE			Not		Press Ganey
55.	ADVANTAGE	85428849	Pending	Registered		Associates, Inc
	REPORT	1				·
56.	THE FINANCIAL	85428844	Pending	Not .		Press Ganey
	PROFILES REPORT	1		Registered		Associates, Inc
L	THE HOSPITAL			Not		Press Ganey
57.	INDICATOR	85428847	Pending	Registered		Associates, Inc
	REPORT					, -
	THE HOSPITAL	05.4200.45	D !!	Not		Press Ganey
58.	PERFORMANCE	85428845	Pending	Registered		Associates, Inc
	REPORT	+		_		·
59.	THE HOSPITAL	85428843	Pending	Not		Press Ganey
	TREND REPORT			Registered		Associates, Inc

60.	THE TOP 20	85428846	Pending	Not		Press Ganey
60.	REPORTS	03420040	Pending	Registered		Associates, Inc
61.	TOP IMPROVER	77615181	Dogistanad	3730217	Dec-22-	Press Ganey
Б1.	TOP IIVIPROVER	1,4012191	Registered	3/3021/	2009	Associates, Inc
	VALUE-BASED			Niet		Dance Company
62.	PURCHASING	85430013	Pending	Not		Press Ganey
	OPTIMIZER			Registered		Associates, Inc

**RECORDED: 07/11/2019**